

SUPREME COURT, STATE OF COLORADO
2 East 14th Avenue, Denver, CO 80203

DATE FILED: May 23, 2016 10:26 PM

ORIGINAL PROCEEDING PURSUANT TO
C.R.S. § 1-40-107(2)

Petitioners:
Earl Staelin and David Runco, Proponents

v.

Respondents:
Title Board:
Jason Gelender, Troy Bratton, and David Blake

v.

Respondents:
Don Childears, Objector
Barbara M.A. Walker, Objector

▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲

Attorney for the Petitioners:

Earl H. Staelin
Attorney at Law
1873 S. Bellaire St., Suite 1401 Denver CO
80222720-457-7057
Fax 303-753-3747 Email: estaelin@comcast.net

Supreme Court Case Number:

2016SA148

**OPENING BRIEF OF PETITIONERS
EARL STAELIN AND DAVID RUNCO**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iv
ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
I. NATURE OF THE CASE.....	1
II. NATURE OF THE MEASURE, COURSE OF PROCEEDINGS AND DISPOSITION BEFORE TITLE BOARD.....	2
III. STATEMENT OF THE FACTS.....	4
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	7
STANDARD OF REVIEW.....	7
ARGUMENT.....	8
I. THE BOARD IMPROPERLY REFUSED TO EXERCISE JURISDICTION TO SET TITLE BECAUSE THE REVISED VERSION OF THE INITIATIVE CONCERNING WHO MAY BE A DEPOSITOR IN THE BANK DID NOT INVOLVE A SUBSTANTIAL CHANGE FROM THE ORIGINAL VERSION	12
CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Acad. of Charter Schs v. Adams County Sch. Dist. No. 12</i> , 32 P.3d 456, 465 (Colo. 2001).....	9
<i>City of Glendale v. Buchanan</i> , 578 P. 2d 221 (Colo. 1978).....	13
<i>In re Proposed Ballot Initiative on Parental Rights</i> , 913 P.2d 1127 (Colo. 1996).....	13
<i>In re Title v. John Fielder</i> , 12 P.3d 246, 253 (Colo. 2000).....	8

Statutes

C.R.S. § 1-40-107(1).....	1, 7
C.R.S. § 1-40-107(2).....	1
C.R.S. § 1-40-105(2).....	9

Other Authorities

Colo. Const. Article X, §20.....	3
Cambridge Online Dictionary, © by Cambridge University Press http://dictionary.cambridge.org/us/dictionary/english/substantial	9, 10
